RESOLUTION NO. 36-2021
Introduced by Trey Hardy

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AN 
AGREEMENT WITH POWER LINE SUPPLY FOR THE PURCHASE OF STREET 
LIGHTING RELATING TO THE CLEVELAND ROAD STREET LIGHTING 
PROJECT IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED FIFTY-ONE THOUSAND SIX 
HUNDRED THIRTY-THREE AND 55/100 DOLLARS ($151,633.55).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO:

SECTION 1.  That the City Manager hereby authorized to enter into a contract with 
Power Line Supply for the purchase of street lighting relating to the Cleveland Road Street 
Lighting Project in the amount of One Hundred Fifty-One Thousand Six Hundred Thirty-Three 
and 55/100 Dollars ($151,633.55), which agreement shall be in substantially the form of Exhibit 
“A” attached hereto and made a part hereof.

SECTION 2. That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions 
relative to the adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council and that

[...]

RESOLUTION NO. 37-2021
Introduced by Trey Hardy

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO AWARD THE BID AND 
ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH NATIONAL LIGHT & POWER FOR LABOR 
AND MATERIALS RELATED TO THE CLEVELAND ROAD LIGHTING PROJECT
IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED THREE HUNDRED TWENTY-SIX THOUSAND 
ONE HUNDRED AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($326,100.00)

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO:

SECTION 1.  That the City having advertised for bids in connection with the Cleveland 
Road Lighting Project, this Council finds National Light & Power to be the lowest and best 
bidder for such work.

[...]

Therefore, the City Manager shall be, and he hereby is, authorized and 
directed to award the bid and enter into an agreement with the said National Light & Power for 
undertaking the work called for in the Cleveland Road Lighting Project bid package, in an 
amount not to exceed Three Hundred Twenty-Six Thousand One Hundred and 00/100 Dollars
($326,100.00), which agreement shall be substantially in the form of the Cleveland Road 
Lighting Contract on file in the office of the Clerk of Council.

SECTION 2. That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions 
relative to the adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council and that